PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI657583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORSYTH DENTAL INFIRMARY FOR CHILDREN	10/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ADA Forsyth Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 First Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13624146
Application Number:	11743816
Application Number:	12762234
Application Number:	12094016
Application Number:	14134627
Application Number:	14769736
Application Number:	16594602
Application Number:	16304983
Application Number:	17119933
Application Number:	17575160
Application Number:	18396167
Application Number:	17311610
Application Number:	17907833
Application Number:	18195717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179883563

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com,amcdonough@foleyhoag.com

PATENT REEL: 069470 FRAME: 0010

508897463

Correspondent Name: Amy McDonough
Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP
Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Blvd

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy McDonough
SIGNATURE:	Amy McDonough
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=ADA Forsyth Institute, Inc#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069470 FRAME: 0011



The Gommonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

November 8, 2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that

FORSYTH DENTAL INFIRMARY FOR CHILDREN

appears by the records of this office to have been incorporated under the laws of this Commonwealth on March 25, 1910 and is subject to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 180.

I also certify that by Articles of Amendment filed here October 24, 2023, the name of said corporation was changed to

ADA FORSYTH INSTITUTE, INC.

I further certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.



In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth
on the date first above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

William Travin Galein

Processed By:KM

PATENT REEL: 069470 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 12/02/2024